
State Junior Duck Stamp Program Coordinators and Receiving Sites 
Unless otherwise specified, entries should be due by March 15 

Alabama 
Sarah-Kelly McGinnis
Wheeler NWR 
2700 Refuge Headquarters Rd 
Decatur, AL 35603 
256/350-6639
sarah_mcginnis@fws.gov 

Alaska 
Tamara Zeller 
Div of Migratory Bird Management
1011 E Tudor Rd, MS 201
Anchorage, AK 99503 
907/786-3517 
tamara_zeller@fws.gov 

Arizona 
Alfredo Soto 
Cabeza Prieta NWR 
1611 N 2nd Ave 
Ajo, AZ 85321 
520/560-0555
alfredo_soto@fws.gov 

Arkansas 
Amanda Wilkinson 
Felsenthal NWR 
5531 Highway 82 West 
Crossett, AR 71635 
870/364-3167 
amanda_wilkinson@fws.gov 

California 
Attn: JDS Molly Maupin
1346 Blue Oaks Blvd
Roseville, CA 95678
916/532-9682
mmaupin@calwaterfowl.org

Colorado 
Seth Beres 
Rocky Mountain Arsenal NWR
6550 Gateway Rd, HQ
Commerce City, CO 80022 
303/729-2269 
seth_beres@fws.gov 

Connecticut 
Chris Samorajczyk 
CT Waterfowl Association 
29 Bower Hill Rd 
Oxford, CT 06478 
203/888-0352 
csamor16@att.net 

Delaware 
Gabriela Youngken
Delaware JDS Contest 
Potomac River NWR Complex 
14050 Dawson Beach Road 
Woodbridge, VA 22191 
571/866-1262 
gabriela_youngken@fws.gov 

Florida 
J.N. “Ding” Darling NWR 
1 Wildlife Drive 
Sanibel, FL 33957 
239/472-1100 
dingdarling@fws.gov 

Georgia 
Carson Howard
Savannah NWR
694 Beech Hill Ln
Hardeeville, SC 29927
843/784-2468
carson_howard@fws.gov

Hawaii 
Nanea Valeros 
USFWS, External Affairs 
300 Ala Moana Blvd, Suite 3-122 
Honolulu, HI 96850 
808/462-0148 
nanea_valeros@fws.gov 

Idaho
Entries Due March 1
Patricia Ortiz
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
1387 S. Vinnell Way
Boise, ID 83709
208/582-3539
patricia_ortiz@fws.gov

Illinois
Unfortunately for 
2025-2026, Illinois will not be 
participating in the Junior 
Duck Stamp Contest, unless 
we find a coordinator by Jan 
2026.

Indiana 
Kalli Dunn
13540 W. 400 S
Linton, IN 47441  
812/512-9148
kdunn@dnr.in.gov 

Iowa 
Unfortunately for 2025-2026, 
Iowa will not be participating 
in the Junior Duck Stamp 
Contest, unless we find a 
coordinator by Jan 2026.

Kansas 
Nova Clarke 
Marais des Cygnes NWR 
24141 KS Hwy 52 
Pleasanton, KS 66075 
913/352-8956 
nova_clarke@fws.gov 

Kentucky 
Stacey Hayden 
Clarks River NWR 
91 US Hwy 641N 
PO Box 89 
Benton, KY 42025 
270/527-5770 ext 202 
stacey_hayden@fws.gov 

Louisiana 
Becky Larkins 
Southeast Louisiana NWR 
Complex 61389 Hwy 434 
Lacombe, LA 70445 
985/882-2025 
rebecca_larkins@fws.gov 
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Maine 
Entries Due March 1 
Tom Wall 
Rachel Carson NWR 
321 Port Road 
Wells, ME 04090 
207/337-4462
thomas_wall@fws.gov 

Maryland 
Entries Due February 1 
Thomas Miller 
Blackwater NWR 
2145 Key Wallace Drive 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
443/737-7803
thomas_j_miller@fws.gov 

Massachusetts
Entries Due February 15
Sue Sacco
MA Div. of Fisheries & Wildlife
1 Rabbit Hill Road
Westborough, MA 01581
508/389-6342
susan.sacco@mass.gov

Michigan 
Todd Weston 
Detroit River International WR 
5437 West Jefferson Ave 
Trenton, MI 48183 
734/308-7471 
todd_weston@fws.gov 

Minnesota 
Unfortunately for 2025-2026, 
Minnesota will not be 
participating in the Junior 
Duck Stamp Contest, unless 
we find a coordinator by Jan 
2026.

Mississippi 
Entries Due March 1 
Jackie Kerr 
Mississippi Museum of 
Natural Science
Attn: Junior Duck Stamp
2148 Riverside Drive 
Jackson, MS 39202 
jackie.kerr@mmns.ms.gov 

Missouri 
Entries Due March 1 
Tim Haller 
Big Muddy NFWR 
18500 Brady Lane 
Boonville, MO 65233 
660/631-8652
tim_haller@fws.gov 

Montana 
Tom Reed 
Lee Metcalf NWR 
4567 Wildfowl Lane 
Stevensville, MT 59870 
406/777-5552 
tom_reed@fws.gov 

Nebraska 
Lydia Patrick 
Crescent Lake NWR Complex 
115 Railway Street 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
308/641-2492 
lydiapatrick61@gmail.com

Nevada 
Entries due by March 1st 
Emily Shakeri-Wells
USFWS - NV JDS
2800 Cottage Way W2606 
Sacramento CA 95825
279/235-6589
emily_shakeri-wells@fws.gov

New Hampshire 
Unfortunately for 2025-2026, 
New Hampshire will not be 
participating in the Junior Duck 
Stamp Contest, unless we find a 
coordinator by Jan 2026.

New Jersey 
Tuckerton Seaport & Baymen’s 
Museum 
120 W Main Street
Tuckerton, NJ 08087 
609/296-8868 
brookes@tuckertonseaport.org

New Mexico 
Unfortunately for 2025-2026, 
New Mexico will not be 
participating in the Junior Duck 
Stamp Contest, unless we find a 
coordinator by Jan 2026.

New York 
Andrea Van Beusichem 
Montezuma NWR 
3395 US Route 20 
Seneca Falls, NY 13148 
315/568-5987 
andrea_vanbeusichem@fws.gov 

North Carolina 
Sarah Toner
Alligator River NWR
P.O. Box 1969
Manteo, NC 27954
252/473-1131 x 40153 
sarah_toner@fws.gov

North Dakota 
Colleen Graue 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
221 2nd St NW, Suite 2 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 
701/766-4272 ext 428 
colleen_graue@fws.gov 

Ohio 
Entries Due March 1 
Rebecca Lewis 
Ottawa NWR 
14000 West State Route 2
Oak Harbor, OH 43449 
419/898-0014 
rebecca_lewis@fws.gov 

Oklahoma 
Entries Due February 15 
Katie Bell 
Tishomingo NWR 
11766 South Refuge Road 
Tishomingo, OK 73460 
580/371-2402 
catherine_bell@fws.gov 
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Oregon 
Entries Due February 15
Ollie Zanzonico 
USFWS-Migratory Birds 
911 NE 11th Ave 
Portland, OR 97232 
916/213-6228 
ollie_zanzonico@fws.gov 

Pennsylvania 
Michelle Smith, Junior Duck 
Buttonwood Nature Center
P.O. Box 971
Waynesboro, PA 17268
717/762-0373
michelle@buttonwoodnature
center.org

Puerto Rico &
U.S. Virgin Islands 
Sandra Ortiz
Vieques National Wildlife Refuge 
PO Box 1527
Vieques, PR 00765
305/393-2142
sandra_ortiz@fws.gov 

Rhode Island 
Unfortunately for 2025, Rhode 
Island will not be participating in 
the Junior Duck Stamp Contest, 
unless we find a coordinator by 
Jan 2026.

South Carolina 
Hannah Shannon
Southeastern Wildlife Exposition
PO Box 20635 
Charleston, SC 29413 
843/723-1748 
hshannon@sewe.com 

South Dakota 
Elizabeth Sicard and Lindsey 
Wickre Huron WMD 
PO Box 1377 
Huron, SD 57350 
605/461-9308 
elizabeth_sicard@fws.gov and 
lindsey_wickre@fws.gov

Tennessee 
Entries Due March 15
Tara Dowdy 
Reelfoot NWR 
4343 Hwy 157 
Union City, TN 38261 
731/538-2481 
tara_dowdy@fws.gov 

Texas 
Chris Campbell 
Jocelyn Nungaray NWR
4017 FM 563 
PO Box 278 
Anahuac, TX 77514 
409/267-3337 x 143 
christopher_campbell@fws.gov 

Utah 
Entries Due March 1 
Olivia Ellenbecker 
Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge 
2155 West Forest Street 
Brigham City, UT 84302 
bearriver@fws.gov

Vermont 
Steve Agius 
Silvio Conte NWR 
5396 Route 105 
Brunswick, VT 05905 
802/962-5240 ext 112 
steve_agius@fws.gov 

Virginia 
Entries Due March 1 
Gabriela Youngken
Virginia JDS Contest
Potomac River NWR Complex 
14050 Dawson Beach Road 
Woodbridge, VA 22191 
571/866-1262 
gabriela_youngken@fws.gov 

Washington 
Karen Read
Ducks Unlimited
13504 NE 84th Street, Suite 103 / 164 
Vancouver, WA 98682
360/524-9266
kread@ducks.org

Washington, D.C. 
Junior Duck Stamp Coordinators 
Earth Conservation Corps 
Monique Johnson Anacostia River Center 
1520 First St SE 
Washington, D.C. 20003 
caseyc@earthconservationcorps.org

West Virginia
Entries Due March 1
Jennifer Hill
National Conservation Training Center 
698 Conservation Way
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 
304/876-7441
jennifer_hill@fws.gov

Wisconsin 
Katie Goodwin 
Necedah NWR 
N11385 Headquarters Rd 
Necedah, WI 54646 
608/565-4403 
katie_goodwin@fws.gov 

Wyoming 
Entries Due March 1 
Rachel Arrick
Wyoming Field Office
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
334 Parsley Blvd
Cheyenne, WY 82007
307/201-5433 
rachel_aarick@fws.gov 
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